case and shall be subject to approval of the board of adjustment in 
accordance with the provisions of Article IX governing special exceptions: 

Modular home. 

(2) Building site area. Except as provided in Article IV, the minimum building site area 

shall be: 
For a church use: One (1) acre requirement (forty-three thousand five hundred sixty 
(43,560) square feet). 
For a one-family dwelling: Six thousand (6,000) square feet. 
For electric substation, gas regulator station, water or sewage pump station: No 
minimum requirement. 
For any other permitted use: Ten thousand (10,000) square feet. 

(3) Building height limit.

[...]

School, elementary and/or secondary, meeting all requirements of the 
compulsory education law of the state. 

Water or sewage pump station. 

Modular home.  

(2) Building site area. Except as provided in Article IV, the minimum building site area 
shall be:  

For a church use: One (1) acre requirement (forty-three thousand five hundred 
sixty (43,560) square feet). 

For a one-family dwelling: Six thousand (6,000) square feet. 

For a two-family dwelling: Seven thousand two hundred (7,200) square feet. 

For electric substation, gas regulator station, water or sewage pump station: No 
minimum requirement. 

For any other permitted use: Ten thousand (10,000) square feet. 

(3) Building height limit. Except as provided in Article IV, no structure shall be erected

[...]

Except as provided in Article IV, the minimum building site area 
shall be: 

For a church use: One (1) acre requirement (forty-three thousand five hundred 
sixty (43,560) square feet). 

For a one-family dwelling, five thousand (5,000) square feet. 

For a two-family dwelling, five thousand five hundred (5,500) square feet. 

For electric substation, gas regulator station, water or sewerage pumping station, 
no minimum requirement. 

For any other permitted use, ten thousand (10,000) square feet. 

(3) Building height limit. Except as provided in Article IV, no structure shall be erected

[...]

Except as provided in Article IV, the minimum building site area 
shall be: 

For a church use: One (1) acre requirement (forty-three thousand five hundred sixty     
(43,560) square feet). 

For a one-family dwelling: Six thousand (6,000) square feet. 

For a two-family dwelling: Seven thousand two hundred (7,200) square feet. 

For a multiple-family dwelling: 

First two (2) dwelling units—Seven thousand two hundred (7,200) square feet. 

Each additional dwelling unit—Two thousand (2,000) square feet. 

For electric substation, gas regulator station, water or sewage pump station: No 
minimum requirement. 

For any other permitted use: Ten thousand (10,000) square feet.